
Early Bird Invite @ Ox Bow - Mens Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:17:14 32

2 Concord 00:17:31 49

3 South Bend St. Joseph 00:17:49 66

4 Fairfield 00:18:43 109

5 Elkhart 00:19:20 134

6 Mishawaka Marian 00:20:34 166

7 Career Academy South Bend 00:22:04 190

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Argos 00:20:07 1
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Early Bird Invite @ Ox Bow - Mens Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:17:14 47 32

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 679 Brody Lederer 00:16:50.01 2

2 5 674 Brayden Mainwaring 00:17:06.45 5

3 7 672 Kush Grewal 00:17:15.97 7

4 8 682 Ethan  Schafer 00:17:24.37 8

5 10 486 Garrett Probst 00:17:36.95 10

6 16 698 Jackson  Boyce 00:17:56.22 (16)

7 17 685 John Gutierez 00:17:57.17 (17)

2 Concord 00:17:31 22 49

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 640 Jaxson Meyer 00:17:05.79 4

2 6 641 Jackson Yoder 00:17:07.74 6

3 9 642 Jacob Hernandez 00:17:35.29 9

4 11 644 Jayden Anglemyer 00:17:39.16 11

5 20 636 Alejandro Gonzalez 00:18:08.99 19

6 42 651 Elijah Towner 00:19:33.52 (28)

7 47 638 Daniel Montiel 00:19:51.47 (30)

3 South Bend St. Joseph 00:17:49 16 66

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 733 Max Elick 00:16:56.07 3

2 12 735 Gonzalo Serrano Leal Jr. 00:17:43.18 12

3 13 740 James Sieradzki 00:17:44.19 13

4 15 737 Sam Mark 00:17:56.06 15

5 30 734 Aaron Robles 00:18:48.72 23

6 34 743 Marco Bajuyo 00:18:55.23 (25)

7 37 747 Nick Baxter 00:19:07.65 (27)

4 Fairfield 00:18:43 10 109

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 664 Evan Correll 00:16:31.32 1

2 19 663 Carson Correll 00:18:00.78 18

3 36 665 Caden Harris 00:19:01.63 26

4 48 670 Bently Smythe 00:20:00.11 31

5 51 662 Larry Cobern 00:20:05.54 33

6 55 661 Hudson  Bontrager 00:20:30.46 (34)

7 68 669 Evan Moreland 00:21:24.55 (40)

5 Elkhart 00:19:20 21 134

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 766 Peyton Shanholt 00:18:30.66 20

2 28 795 Fernando Marquez 00:18:44.08 22

3 31 767 Trevor Becker 00:18:49.27 24

4 50 787 Dominic Turner 00:20:04.60 32

5 58 777 Pedro Alvarez 00:20:34.85 36

6 59 784 Alvaro Padilla 00:20:37.22 (37)

7 64 765 Ian Alexander 00:21:02.77 (38)

6 Mishawaka Marian 00:20:34 8 166

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 755 Declan Tomasek 00:17:48.88 14

2 45 751 Lucas  Good 00:19:46.97 29
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Early Bird Invite @ Ox Bow - Mens Race

3 66 750 Joseph O'Neil 00:21:15.27 39

4 69 752 Reid Molnar 00:21:28.93 41

5 83 754 Holden Clark 00:22:32.84 43

6 90 753 Marcus Christian Nayo 00:22:58.02 (44)

7 111 756 Luke Datzman 00:25:01.72 (46)

7 Career Academy South Bend 00:22:04 7 190

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 758 Siva Bahradine-Bell 00:18:41.64 21

2 56 759 Artez Howard 00:20:31.03 35

3 73 763 Evan Colpitts 00:21:54.49 42

4 95 762 Jonathan  King 00:23:28.79 45

5 121 760 Cooper Howard 00:25:45.25 47

6 125 764 Denari Moore 00:26:21.63 (48)

7 130 761 Noah Martin 00:32:22.56 (49)
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Early Bird Invite @ Ox Bow - Mens Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 664 Evan Correll JR 00:16:31.32 Fairfield

2 2 679 Brody Lederer JR 00:16:50.01 Penn

3 3 733 Max Elick SR 00:16:56.07 South Bend St. Joseph

4 4 640 Jaxson Meyer SR 00:17:05.79 Concord

5 5 674 Brayden Mainwaring SR 00:17:06.45 Penn

6 6 641 Jackson Yoder SR 00:17:07.74 Concord

7 7 672 Kush Grewal SR 00:17:15.97 Penn

8 8 682 Ethan  Schafer JR 00:17:24.37 Penn

9 9 642 Jacob Hernandez SR 00:17:35.29 Concord

10 10 486 Garrett Probst JR 00:17:36.95 Penn

11 11 644 Jayden Anglemyer SR 00:17:39.16 Concord

12 12 735 Gonzalo Serrano Leal Jr. SR 00:17:43.18 South Bend St. Joseph

13 13 740 James Sieradzki SO 00:17:44.19 South Bend St. Joseph

14 14 755 Declan Tomasek FR 00:17:48.88 Mishawaka Marian

15 15 737 Sam Mark JR 00:17:56.06 South Bend St. Joseph

16 (16) 698 Jackson  Boyce JR 00:17:56.22 Penn

17 (17) 685 John Gutierez JR 00:17:57.17 Penn

18 0 714 Jacob  Sullivan FR 00:17:57.41 Penn

19 18 663 Carson Correll SR 00:18:00.78 Fairfield

20 19 636 Alejandro Gonzalez SR 00:18:08.99 Concord

21 0 689 Evan Wilson JR 00:18:25.08 Penn

22 0 484 Miles Stewart SO 00:18:29.04 Penn

23 0 678 Weston St. Clair SR 00:18:29.81 Penn

24 20 766 Peyton Shanholt SR 00:18:30.66 Elkhart

25 0 691 Nathaniel Hannah JR 00:18:31.21 Penn

26 0 718 Kingston Pumel FR 00:18:34.64 Penn

27 21 758 Siva Bahradine-Bell SR 00:18:41.64 Career Academy South Bend

28 22 795 Fernando Marquez FR 00:18:44.08 Elkhart

29 0 673 Gavin Belzowski SR 00:18:46.47 Penn

30 23 734 Aaron Robles SR 00:18:48.72 South Bend St. Joseph

31 24 767 Trevor Becker JR 00:18:49.27 Elkhart

32 0 675 Brett Spriggs SR 00:18:49.83 Penn

33 0 703 Connor Holmes SO 00:18:51.49 Penn

34 (25) 743 Marco Bajuyo SR 00:18:55.23 South Bend St. Joseph

35 0 727 Quintin Kale FR 00:19:00.37 Penn

36 26 665 Caden Harris SO 00:19:01.63 Fairfield

37 (27) 747 Nick Baxter JR 00:19:07.65 South Bend St. Joseph

38 0 701 Caleb Hubbard SO 00:19:08.65 Penn

39 0 705 Tate Mackiewicz SO 00:19:09.10 Penn

40 0 684 Calvin Hart JR 00:19:19.04 Penn

41 0 687 Kaiden Parker JR 00:19:25.97 Penn

42 (28) 651 Elijah Towner SO 00:19:33.52 Concord

43 0 742 Peter Wright SO 00:19:35.60 South Bend St. Joseph

44 0 731 Michael Wassner FR 00:19:42.10 Penn

45 29 751 Lucas  Good JR 00:19:46.97 Mishawaka Marian

46 0 725 Will Bagwell FR 00:19:50.20 Penn

47 (30) 638 Daniel Montiel SR 00:19:51.47 Concord

48 31 670 Bently Smythe FR 00:20:00.11 Fairfield

49 0 654 Sam Kratzer FR 00:20:04.40 Concord

50 32 787 Dominic Turner FR 00:20:04.60 Elkhart

51 33 662 Larry Cobern JR 00:20:05.54 Fairfield
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Early Bird Invite @ Ox Bow - Mens Race

52 0 635 Emry Stackhouse FR 00:20:07.21 Argos

53 0 650 Josiah De La Vega SO 00:20:09.91 Concord

54 0 712 Giri Vinay FR 00:20:13.87 Penn

55 (34) 661 Hudson  Bontrager SR 00:20:30.46 Fairfield

56 35 759 Artez Howard SO 00:20:31.03 Career Academy South Bend

57 0 639 Emmanuel Martinez SR 00:20:33.92 Concord

58 36 777 Pedro Alvarez JR 00:20:34.85 Elkhart

59 (37) 784 Alvaro Padilla FR 00:20:37.22 Elkhart

60 0 647 Maximo Garcia-Herrera JR 00:20:45.31 Concord

61 0 719 Leo Grimm FR 00:20:50.15 Penn

62 0 736 Peter Dolezal SR 00:20:55.98 South Bend St. Joseph

63 0 739 Johnny Morin JR 00:21:00.71 South Bend St. Joseph

64 (38) 765 Ian Alexander SR 00:21:02.77 Elkhart

65 0 693 Jason Mbianda SR 00:21:13.69 Penn

66 39 750 Joseph O'Neil JR 00:21:15.27 Mishawaka Marian

67 0 732 Paul Jaquay FR 00:21:18.14 Penn

68 (40) 669 Evan Moreland FR 00:21:24.55 Fairfield

69 41 752 Reid Molnar SO 00:21:28.93 Mishawaka Marian

70 0 776 Kayden Watson SO 00:21:29.09 Elkhart

71 0 713 Henry Essig SO 00:21:38.34 Penn

72 0 788 David Rodriguez Zaragoza JR 00:21:41.78 Elkhart

73 42 763 Evan Colpitts JR 00:21:54.49 Career Academy South Bend

74 0 707 Alex Dahl FR 00:21:54.95 Penn

75 0 667 Kayden  Harris FR 00:21:58.47 Fairfield

76 0 694 Ben Sykes JR 00:22:04.57 Penn

77 0 772 Callen Brown SO 00:22:06.77 Elkhart

78 0 728 Tim Austin JR 00:22:12.08 Penn

79 0 652 Eli Hernandez-Moreira SO 00:22:12.26 Concord

80 0 671 Hayden Wortinger FR 00:22:16.20 Fairfield

81 0 695 Ben Connor JR 00:22:24.95 Penn

82 0 710 Dillon Dahl FR 00:22:25.24 Penn

83 43 754 Holden Clark SO 00:22:32.84 Mishawaka Marian

84 0 722 Noah Teeple JR 00:22:37.18 Penn

85 0 720 Liam Rogers FR 00:22:43.34 Penn

86 0 738 Robert Schmid JR 00:22:45.55 South Bend St. Joseph

87 0 646 Simon Arroyo JR 00:22:51.25 Concord

88 0 653 Ignacio Centeno SO 00:22:55.22 Concord

89 0 794 Ashton Fletcher FR 00:22:57.12 Elkhart

90 (44) 753 Marcus Christian Nayo SO 00:22:58.02 Mishawaka Marian

91 0 677 Elijah  Reger SR 00:23:02.14 Penn

92 0 645 Garec Combs JR 00:23:04.74 Concord

93 0 721 Mariano Garcia FR 00:23:06.14 Penn

94 0 781 Cyler Johnson SO 00:23:13.90 Elkhart

95 45 762 Jonathan  King SO 00:23:28.79 Career Academy South Bend

96 0 655 Jeremiah Gonzalez FR 00:23:30.97 Concord

97 0 791 Asael DeLaLuz-Mancilla FR 00:23:32.23 Elkhart

98 0 726 Xavier Ziegert FR 00:23:41.06 Penn

99 0 724 Will Gage SR 00:23:49.17 Penn

100 0 774 Aidan O'Brien SO 00:23:51.22 Elkhart

101 0 744 Wyatt Love FR 00:23:59.86 South Bend St. Joseph

102 0 789 Maxwell Valdez FR 00:24:01.71 Elkhart

103 0 741 Caden Clifford SR 00:24:04.90 South Bend St. Joseph

104 0 746 Parker Reaume FR 00:24:07.19 South Bend St. Joseph

105 0 704 Graham Fronek SO 00:24:12.32 Penn
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Early Bird Invite @ Ox Bow - Mens Race

106 0 786 Preston Stoelting FR 00:24:14.25 Elkhart

107 0 649 Manuel Arano-Trejo SR 00:24:16.13 Concord

108 0 716 Kaiden Jyoti FR 00:24:47.20 Penn

109 0 658 Armando Gallegos FR 00:24:50.90 Concord

110 0 708 Asher Culp SO 00:25:01.72 Penn

111 (46) 756 Luke Datzman FR 00:25:01.72 Mishawaka Marian

112 0 676 Collin Termont SR 00:25:13.76 Penn

113 0 648 Kyden Deane-Nesbitt JR 00:25:14.35 Concord

114 0 660 Julio Flores JR 00:25:27.98 Concord

115 0 700 Bryce Wilson SO 00:25:29.50 Penn

116 0 643 Nathan Jaramillo SR 00:25:31.37 Concord

117 0 668 Ethan Moreland FR 00:25:34.81 Fairfield

118 0 745 Anderson Laventure FR 00:25:35.16 South Bend St. Joseph

119 0 749 Maurizio Varacalli SR 00:25:38.37 Mishawaka Marian

120 0 792 Nickolai Demchuk FR 00:25:42.67 Elkhart

121 47 760 Cooper Howard FR 00:25:45.25 Career Academy South Bend

122 0 748 Izzey Logue FR 00:25:49.18 South Bend St. Joseph

123 0 775 Elliott Steffen SO 00:26:14.14 Elkhart

124 0 769 William Wenzel JR 00:26:15.56 Elkhart

125 (48) 764 Denari Moore SO 00:26:21.63 Career Academy South Bend

126 0 723 Sujay Patel FR 00:26:24.32 Penn

127 0 729 Mason Kent FR 00:26:26.51 Penn

128 0 711 Ethan Anderson FR 00:27:35.84 Penn

129 0 768 Davis Sprague SR 00:29:17.31 Elkhart

130 (49) 761 Noah Martin FR 00:32:22.56 Career Academy South Bend

131 0 793 Samuel Dickerhoof FR 00:38:55.16 Elkhart

132 0 637 Brady Sotebeer SR 00:39:12.30 Concord
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